

P: 916.446.7883 F: 916.307.5251 sacasiancc.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 28, 2022

Contact: Lauren Oto loto@sacasiancc.org

JPMORGAN CHASE JOINS SACASIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BOARD

SACRAMENTO, CALIF. – The Sacramento Asian Pacific Chamber of Commerce (SacAsian) proudly welcomes a new board member from JPMorgan Chase, Nancy Coleman-Chavez, Community Engagement Relations Manager for Northern California. JPMorgan Chase and SacAsian share a commitment to uplifting communities of color, a mission that Coleman-Chavez embodies.

"I'm thrilled to be joining the SacAsian Chamber board and work alongside these local community leaders," said Coleman-Chavez. "I believe in SacAsian Chamber's mission of supporting and uplifting communities of color and am excited to collaborate with the team."

As a representative of JPMorgan Chase, Coleman-Chavez brings a wealth of knowledge and valued experience to the SacAsian board, where she will sit alongside several corporate and community partner representatives. Her vast experience in California politics, including eight years working in the California State Assembly, and her background in social justice will be immensely valued by SacAsian as the organization continues to implement its inclusive economic development programs in the Sacramento region.

"JPMorgan Chase and SacAsian share a dedication to improving diverse communities and helping minority-owned small businesses grow," said SacAsian President & CEO, Pat Fong Kushida. "SacAsian prioritizes bringing new voices to our board, and we are honored to have Nancy Coleman-Chavez sit alongside us. We look forward to the impact we can make together."

SacAsian's board and team continue to support minority-owned small businesses as they grapple with the ongoing effects of the pandemic. With corporate and community leaders like Coleman-Chavez lending their wisdom and expertise, the organization moves forward in aiding the small business community in recovery and inclusive economic development.

###

The Sacramento Asian Pacific Chamber of Commerce (SacAsian) is the largest ethnic chamber in the Sacramento region, dedicated to building sustainable communities through inclusive economic development opportunities. In response to COVID-19, SacAsian has established the Business Triage Center to provide direct support and resources to the Asian Pacific Islander and small business communities. To learn more visit sacasiancc.org.

JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM) is a leading financial services firm based in the United States of America ("U.S."), with operations worldwide. JPMorgan Chase had \$3.7 trillion in assets and \$294.1 billion in stockholders' equity as of December 31, 2021. The Firm is a leader in investment banking, financial services for consumers and small businesses, commercial banking, financial transaction processing and asset management. Under the J.P. Morgan and Chase brands, the Firm serves millions of customers in the U.S. and many of the world's most prominent corporate, institutional and government clients globally. Information about JPMorgan Chase & Co. is available at www.jpmorganchase.com

Chase is the U.S. consumer and commercial banking business of JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM), a leading financial services firm based in the United States with assets of \$3.7 trillion and operations worldwide. Chase serves more than 60 million American households with a broad range of financial services, including personal banking, credit cards, mortgages, auto financing, investment advice, small









P: 916.446.7883 F: 916.307.5251

sacasiancc.org

business loans and payment processing. Customers can choose how and where they want to bank: Nearly 4,800 branches in 48 states and the District of Columbia, 16,000 ATMs, mobile, online and by phone. For more information, go to chase.com.





